FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-05-2000



101537268

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2280-79

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

IRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Interger	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Pearce Woolen Mills, Inc.	Month Day Year 11-06-2000	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PENNSYLVANIA		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name WOOLRICH, INC.		
woothton, the.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) One Mill Street		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Woolrich	PA 17779	
City City State/Country Fig. Code Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PENNSYLVANIA		
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0691

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Lewis F. Gould, Jr., Reg. No. 25,057		
Address (line 1) Duane, Morris & Heckscher, LLP		
Address (line 2) One Liberty Place		
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-979-1282		
Name Lewis F. Gould, Jr., Reg. No. 25,057		
Address (line 1) Duane, Morris & Heckscher, LLP		
Address (line 2) One Liberty Place		
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
Trademark Application (diliber(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
Deposit Account Number: # 04-1079		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein. Reg. No.		
Lewis F. Gould, Jr 25,057 Sully Huller Marken 1, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0692

TRADEMARK

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pearce Woolen Mills, Inc, a corporation of Pennsylvania, located at the corner of Watkins and Harrison Avenues, Latrobe, Pennsylvania, ("ASSIGNOR") was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark(s) and registration(s) therefor in the United States:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

GRANTED

COUNTRY

PEARCE & DESIGN

517,973

November 22, 1949

U.S.

WHEREAS, Woolrich, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation located at Woolrich, Pennsylvania, ("ASSIGNEE") entered into an Assignment Agreement with ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Assignment Agreement, ASSIGNEE has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and registration(s) therefor and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid trademark has been used; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may deemed necessary or desirable to complete or confirm such acquisition by ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said trademark(s) and the registration(s) therefor, together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark(s) has been used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

PH1\785861.1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0693 This Assignment is executed this <u>le</u> day of <u>hwenter</u>, 2000.

PEARCE WOOLEN MILLS, INC.

Leslie nach

By:

LESLIE NOELK **SECRETARY**

State of Pennsylvania:

County of Clinton

Before me a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this bad ay of November, 2000, personally appeared Leslie Lancelk and, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as their free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by them for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

RECORDED: 11/16/2000

PH1\785861.1